
RECORD OF DEATHS
 

For the Year Ending December 31, 1968
 

Date of 
Death 

Jan. 2 
Jan. 5 
Jan. 16 
Feb. 12 
Feb. 15 
Feb. 24 
Mar. 6 
Mar. 15 
May 1 
May 15 
May 16 
May 29 
June 6 
June 29 
July 4 
July 24 
July 29 
Aug. 3 
Aug. 17 
Aug. 19 
Aug. 20 
Aug. 23 
Aug. 30 
Sept.15 
Sept.26 
Oct. 8 
Oct. 10 
Oct. 25 
Oct. 25 
Nov. 21 
Dec. 5 
Nov. 21 
Dec. 17 

Place of 
Death 

Franklin, N.H. 
Enfield, N.H. 
Goffstown, N.H. 
Hartford, Vt. 
Haverhill, N.H. 
Canaan, N.H. 
Hanover, N.H. 
Rumfred, Me. 
Canaan,· N.H. 
Haverhill, N.H. 
Newport, N.H. 
Hanover, N.H. 
Hanover, N.H. 
Hanover, N.H. 
Canaan, N.H. 
Cdnaan, N.H. 
Newport, N.H. 
Canaan, N.H. 
Manchester, N.H. 
Hartford, Vt. 
GlenCove, N.Y. 
Hanover, N.H. 
Lebanon, N.H. 
Canaan, N.H. 
Canaan, N.H. 
Canaan, N.H. 
Hanover, N.H. 
Canaan, N.H. 
Lebanon, N.H. 
Canaan, N.H. 
Canaan, N.H. 
White River Jet. 
Hanover, N.H. 

Name and Surname 
of the Deceased 

Elizabeth Pierce 
Ella E. Brown 
Agnes M. Buckwold 
Merton E. Watson 
Nellie D. Vinal 
Stanley Buffett 
Joseph E. LaBelle 
Herbert G. Meserve 
Nellie Chapman 
John Nelson 
William J. Bennett 
Edward M. Goodman 
Frank B. Lounsbury 
J ame s H. Holt' 
William Hansen 
Ale::ander McDonald 
George L. Heath 
Dorothy Colburn 
Arthur E. Douville 
Carl L. Flanders 
Dorothy E. Vorst 
Alvin Nichols 
William Blanchard 
Eva Semales 
Ernest B. Jones 
Jennie Hudson 
Annie Driscoll 
Arthur B. Thomas 
Bessie S. Smith 
Lois Kilton 
Arthenaise Gagnon 
Fannie Davenport 
Stanley Vysocky 

Years 

85
 
89
 
70
 
71
 
81
 
65
 
59
 
74
 

101
 
88
 
82
 

7hr.55min. 
57
 
80
 
73
 
92
 
71
 
64
 
74
 
66
 

16
 
66
 
69
 
78
 
95
 
72
 
88
 
78
 
59
 
91
 
78
 
55
 

1968 Deaths; Canaan, N. H.



Dec. 17 Enfield, N.H. Helen R. Currier 93 
Dec. 20 Canaan, N.H. Oscar Butman 76 
Dec. 26 Canaan, N.H. Russell Gracie 68 

1968 Deaths; Canaan, N. H.




